OP \$40.00 297471

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diehl Aerospace GmbH		106/04/2008 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diehl Stiftung & Co. KG
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Peter Diehl, Thomas Diehl, Werner Diehl, and Sueddeutsches Metall- Kontor GmbH
Street Address:	Stephanstrasse 49
City:	Nuernberg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-90478
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2974715	DIEHL AVIONIK SYSTEME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)925-1101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9549251100

Email: patents@patentusa.com

Correspondent Name: Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2480

Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GM0103US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ralph E. Locher

TRADEMARK REEL: 003803 FRAME: 0703

900109911

	P.O. Box 2480 Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Ralph E. Locher	
Signature:		/Ralph E. Locher/	
Date:		06/25/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=GM0103US-new assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003803 FRAME: 0704

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas **DIEHL AEROSPACE GMBH**, a German limited liability company doing business at Ueberlingen, Germany, has adopted and used in its business the following trademarks registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration Number	Mark	Registration Date
2,974,715	DIEHL AVIONIK SYSTEME	July 19, 2005

and whereas **DIEHL STIFTUNG & Co. KG**, a German limited partnership located and doing business at Nürnberg, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of a duly executed contract between Diehl Aerospace GmbH and Diehl Stiftung & Co. KG, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Diehl Aerospace GmbH does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Diehl Stiftung & Co. KG the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said trademarks and that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks.

pna-611	Senior Vice President Operations Control, Navig. & Cabin Syst(L.S.)	June 4, 2008
by: ppa. Bieber	Title	Date
for: Diehl Aerospace GmbH		
da. flees on	Director Contracts & Legal Affairs (L.S.)	June 4, 2008
by ppa. Hienstorfer	Title	Date
fo Diehl Aerospace GmbH		
V		
	•	•
Accepted by:		
	Head of Corporate	
	Patent Department	April 23, 2008
by: ppa. Dr. Kummer	Title	Date
for: Diehl Stitteng & Co. KG	1110	Date
Tor. Daerii Ogracing d. Co. N.C.	C1	
See	Counsel of Corporate	
by	Patent Department	April 23, 2008
by: i. V. Dr. Seidel	Title	Date
for: Diehl Stiftung & Co. KG		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003803 FRAME: 0705

RECORDED: 06/26/2008